
ROACH, JOHN C. 
 
Birth 

 

 About 1830 

 
Death 

 

 September 9, 1881 at age of 51yr 3mo 5da 

 
Cause of Death 

 

Cemetery Lot 

 
 Unknown 

 

Father 

 
 William Roach 

 

Mother 

 
 Sarah Miller 

 

Marriage 

 
 John C. Roach to Emma Wells 

 

Census 

 
1840 –  

1850 –  

1860 –  

1870 –  
1880 –  

 

 

Military 
 

 He died September 9, 1881; age 51yr 3mo 5da; Entered the service April 1, 1863 at Des 

Moines, Iowa; was a private in the Army during the Civil War; Served with Co. “E” 7th Iowa 

Cavalry; Deserted and was discharged June 7, 1863 at Davenport, Iowa; buried in Pleasant Ridge 
Cemetery; father was William Roach; mother was Sarah Miller; wife was Emma Wells; this 

information provided by Veteran Affairs, Indianola, Iowa; There is no record in cemetery and no 

burial lot is known at this time. 
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